LAKSHADWEEP

S.O. 842(E).--In exercise of the powers conferred by section 4, Clause (4) of the Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and Section 6 of the Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981, the Central Board for the Prevention and Control of Water Pollution delegates all the powers vested in the said Board under the Water (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and the Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1974 and the Air (Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981, in respect of the Union Territory of Lakshadweep to the undermentioned committee specified by the Central Government:-

		[No.Legal/UTL/88/6222] K.R. RANGANATHAN, Member-Secretary
5.	Deputy Director, Science & Technology	Member-Secretary
4.	Director of Agriculture	Member
3.	Director of Fisheries	Member
2.	Superintending Engineer	Member
1.	Collector-cum-Development Commissioner	Chairman

Source : The Gazette of India Extraordinary Part-II Section 3 Sub-section (ii) dt. 31-8-1988.